



2026
Conservation Services
Price List

Conservation Services
Protective Enclosures

NC: 800.444.7534

IN: 800.334.3628

www.ecsconservation.com
www.archival-boxes.com

General Charges

Collection Assessment and Preservation Planning

Standard charge = 1,050.00 per day plus expenses

Insurance fees

Single item, declared value up to 1,000.00.

No Charge

X X

Single item, declared value up to 500,000.00.

\$1 per \$1,000 per month (\$20 min.)

X X

Single item, declared value over 500,000.00

Quote

X X

Item Assessment fees (estimation fees are applied to the cost of accepted projects)

Initial 30 minute consultation at ECS facility

No Charge

X X

Non-profit Clients: formal condition reports and estimates.

No Charge

X X

Private and corporate clients: formal reports and estimates.

\$130.00

X X

Additional Fees

Administrative Fee, projects up to 500.00

\$75.00

X X

Administrative Fee, projects over 500.00 (additional)

2%

X X

Material charges, per project minimum

\$20.00

X X

Art on Paper and Photograph Conservation

Conservation Treatment (hourly charge)

\$130.00

X

All cost estimates are based on individual assessments

Rare Book Conservation

Conservation Treatment (hourly charge)

\$130.00

X X

All cost estimates are based on individual assessments

Collection Maintenance

Conservation Treatment (hourly charge)

\$80.00

X X

All cost estimates are based on individual assessments

			Location
			NC IN
General Binding Services			
Conservation/Restoration	Price starts at:	\$130.00	X X
Conservation Split-board Binding	Price starts at:	\$160.00	X X
Postbinder up to 14" height	Price starts at:	\$200.00	X X
<u>Hand Rebind (discount available for edition binding, call for quote)</u>			
Quarter - cloth binding with paper or cloth sides	Price starts at:	\$100.00	X
Half - cloth binding with paper or cloth sides	Price starts at:	\$130.00	X
Full - cloth binding	Price starts at:	\$70.00	X
<u>Conservation Case Binding</u>			
Quarter - cloth binding with paper or cloth sides	Price starts at:	\$130.00	X X
Half - cloth binding with paper or cloth sides	Price starts at:	\$165.00	X X
Full - cloth binding	Price starts at:	\$130.00	X X
<u>Commercial Leather Binding (discount available for edition binding, call for quote)</u>			
Quarter - Leather binding with paper or cloth sides	Price starts at:	\$170.00	X
Half - Leather binding with paper or cloth sides	Price starts at:	\$200.00	X
Full - leather binding	Price starts at:	\$235.00	X
<u>Fine Leather Binding - Premium Imported Leather</u>			
Quarter - Leather binding with paper or cloth sides	Price starts at:	Quote	X X
Half - Leather binding with paper or cloth sides	Price starts at:	Quote	X X
Full - leather binding	Price starts at:	Quote	X X

General Binding Services (continued)

Specialty Binding Services, Additional Fees			
Flexible Cover (per vol.)	\$90.00	X	X
Yapp Edge (per vol.)	\$32.00	X	X
Padded Cover (per vol.)	\$46.00	X	X
Specialty Cloth & Material (per vol.)	Quote	X	X
Ribbon Markers (per ribbon)	\$4.00	X	X
Cloth Endbands (per vol.)	\$2.00	X	X
Hand-Sewn Endbands (per vol.)	Quote	X	X
Hubs (per hub)	\$4.00	X	X
Printed Marbled Endsheets/Bible Endsheets (per vol.)	\$12.00	X	X
Deluxe Hand Marbled Endsheets (per vol.)	Quote	X	X
Custom logo stamping (requires a die)	Quote	X	X
Leather Label (per label)	\$50.00	X	X
Laser Printed Label (per label)	\$21.00	X	X
Bonded Leather (stocked colors)	\$40.00		X

Enclosures

(Bulk discounts available for orders of identically sized enclosures, call to request quote.)

Deluxe Conservation Pamphlet Portfolio (maximum thickness 3/8")	\$115.00	X	
Clamshell Deluxe , Cloth (minimum thickness 1/2")	\$310.00	X	X
Each Additional inch in height over 12"	\$12.00	X	X
Extra thickness over 2", per enclosure	\$12.00	X	X
Additional options (felt linings, panel inserts, MicroChamber lining, etc.)	Quote	X	X
Hinge box (Clamshell) , Buckram (minimum thickness 3/8")	\$87.00		X
Each Additional inch in height over 12"	\$4.15		X
Each Additional inch in width over 9"	\$4.50		X
Each Additional inch in thickness over 2"	\$6.80		X
Additional Oversized fee, over 24" in H or W, per enclosure	\$49.30		X
Build up for thin or uniquely shaped materials	Quote		X
Portfolio , Buckram (minimum thickness 3/16")			
With Velcro Closure	\$114.00		X
With Tie Closure	\$115.25		X
Each Additional inch in height over 12"	\$5.35		X
Each Additional inch in width over 9"	\$5.60		X
Each Additional inch in thickness over 2"	\$5.35		X
Additional Oversized fee, over 24" in H or W, per enclosure	\$60.25		X
Slipcase , Buckram (minimum thickness 3/8")			
Chambered Slipcase	Quote		X
Single	\$46.00		X
Double	\$92.00		X
Each Additional inch in height over 12"	\$3.60		X
Each Additional inch in width over 9"	\$3.70		X
Each Additional inch in thickness over 2"	\$4.00		X

Enclosures (continued)

(Bulk discounts available for orders of identically sized enclosures, call to request quote.)

<u>Case with pocket (minimum thickness 3/8")</u>	\$49.00		
Each Additional inch in height over 12"	\$2.50	X	
Each Additional inch in width over 9"	\$2.45	X	
Each Additional inch in thickness over 2"	\$2.40	X	
<u>Phase Box (also known as Archival Pak)</u>			
Grey/white board w/Ties (minimum thickness 1/2")	\$31.00	X	
Gray/white board w/Velcro (minimum thickness 3/8")	\$28.35	X	
Gray/white board w/Magnetic Strips (minimum thickness 3/8")	\$28.35		
Lignin free Tan board w/Ties (minimum thickness 1/2")	\$46.25	X	
Lignin free Tan board w/Velcro (minimum thickness 3/8")	\$44.10	X	
Lignin free Tan board w/Magnetic Strips (minimum thickness 3/8")	\$44.10		
Phase box Deluxe Buckram Case Upcharge	\$22.50	X	
Each Additional inch in height over 12"	\$2.35	X	
Each Additional inch in width over 9"	\$2.45	X	
Each Additional inch in thickness over 2"	\$2.05	X	
Additional fee, where strips must be pieced together, per enclosure	\$15.00	X	
Foam build up for items under minimum thickness, per enclosure	\$15.00	X	

Enclosures (continued)

KASEBox Economy Enclosures

(Bulk discounts available for orders of identically sized enclosures, call to request quote.)

Folding Charges (not applicable to phase box style), per enclosure	\$1.00	X
Direct Print, per enclosure	\$3.00	X
Measuring, per enclosure	\$1.50	X
Non-HFG Template Data Entry Charges, Measurements Only , per enclosure	\$0.25	X
Non-HFG Template Data Entry Charges, Measurements & Print, per enclosure	\$0.75	X
Produce & Apply Buckram Labels, per label	\$15.75	X
Produce & Apply Self-Adhesive Labels, per label	\$5.25	X
Produce & Apply Barcode Labels, per label	\$1.00	X
Deluxe Case Upgrade	\$22.50	X
Foam build up for items under minimum thickness, per enclosure	\$15.00	X
Enclosure Design Services	Quote	X
 KASEBox Clamshell Box 1-99 (minimum thickness 3/4" eflute, 1 1/4" bflute)	 \$9.50	 X
KASEBox Clamshell Box 100+ (minimum thickness 3/4" eflute, 1 1/4" bflute)	 \$8.50	 X

* Prices as listed above are for orders of unfolded KASEBoxes with no print that are submitted with HFGroup template. These services are available for an additional cost. *

Each Additional inch in height over 12"	\$0.85	X
Each Additional inch in width over 9"	\$0.90	X
Each Additional inch in thickness over 2"	\$2.00	X
Additional fee, where KASEBox must be pieced together, per enclosure	\$15.00	X
 KASEBox Portfolio 1-99	 \$12.10	 X
KASEBox Portfolio 100+	 \$10.90	 X

* Prices as listed above are for orders of unfolded KASEBoxes with no print that are submitted with HFGroup template. These services are available for an additional cost. *

Each Additional inch in height over 12"	\$0.85	X
Each Additional inch in width over 9"	\$1.00	X
Each Additional inch in thickness over 2"	\$0.80	X
Additional fee, where KASEBox must be pieced together, per enclosure	\$15.00	X

Enclosures (continued)

KASEBox Economy Enclosures (continued)

(Bulk discounts available for orders of identically sized enclosures, call to request quote.)

KASEBox Phase Box 1-99	\$15.60	X
KASEBox Phase Box 100+	\$13.95	X

* Prices as listed above are for orders of folded KASEBoxes with no print that are submitted with HFGroup template. Print services are available for an additional cost. *

Each Additional inch in height over 12"	\$0.90	X
Each Additional inch in width over 9"	\$1.20	X
Each Additional inch in thickness over 2"	\$0.80	X
Additional fee, where KASEBox must be pieced together, per enclosure	\$15.00	X

KASEBox Telescoping Lid Box 1-99 (minimum thickness 3/4" eflute, 1 1/4" bflute)	\$12.75	X
KASEBox Telescoping Lid Box 100+ (minimum thickness 3/4" eflute, 1 1/4" bflute)	\$11.40	X

* Prices as listed above are for orders of unfolded KASEBoxes with no print that are submitted with HFGroup template. These services are available for an additional cost. *

Each Additional inch in height over 12"	\$0.60	X
Each Additional inch in width over 9"	\$0.80	X
Each Additional inch in thickness over 2"	\$2.25	X
Additional fee, where KASEBox must be pieced together, per enclosure	Quote	X

KASEBox Slipcase 1-99 (bflute only, minimum thickness 3/4")	\$13.65	X
KASEBox Slipcase 100+ (bflute only, minimum thickness 3/4")	\$12.30	X

* Prices as listed above are for orders of unfolded KASEBoxes with no print that are submitted with HFGroup template. These services are available for an additional cost. *

Each Additional inch in height over 12"	\$0.45	X
Each Additional inch in width over 9"	\$1.45	X
Each Additional inch in thickness over 2"	\$0.60	X
Additional fee, where KASEBox must be pieced together, per enclosure	Quote	X

Location	
NC	IN

Encapsulation

Polyester film (4 mil) (oversize calculations per sq ft)	\$15.00	X	X
Single item encapsulation in 4 mil polyester film:		X	X
Encapsulation, per sheet 6" x 9" (includes Deacidification)	\$13.65	X	X
Encapsulation, per sheet 8.5" x 11" (includes Deacidification)	\$15.00	X	X
Encapsulation, per sheet 12" x 12" (includes Deacidification)	\$17.75	X	X
Encapsulation, per sheet 13" x 19" (includes Deacidification)	\$20.50	X	X
Encapsulation, per sheet 24" x 24" (includes Deacidification)	\$27.30	X	X
Encapsulation, per sheet over 24" x 24"	Quote	X	X

Deacidification

Multi-page items-per page cost:			
Non-Aqueous Deacidification, per page 6" x 9"	\$1.00	X	X
Non-Aqueous Deacidification, per page 8.5" x 11"	\$1.15	X	X
Non-Aqueous Deacidification, per page 12" x 12"	\$1.25	X	X
Non-Aqueous Deacidification, per page 13" x 19"	\$1.40	X	X
Non-Aqueous Deacidification, per page 24" x 24"	\$1.90	X	X
Non-Aqueous Deacidification, per page Over 24" x 24"	Quote	X	X
Single page items - per hour cost:			
Aqueous and Non-Aqueous Deacidification	\$130.00	X	X